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LOSSNAY

DATA U8

LOSSNAY is a perfect combination of heat recovery and ventilation, which is a leading edge product in the ventilation and

air-conditioning field.

The LOSSNAY core is a special preserved paper made cross-flow and plate-fin structure, which is referable below.
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CITY MULTI can combine LOSSNAY into the air conditioning system, performing the best solution to ventilation and air-conditioning.

Outdoor unit

Indoor unit
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Remote controller

\/ \
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Indoor unit

Lossnay

Line up of LOSSNAY units

LGH-F300RXs-E 300cfm 1-phase 208-230V, 60Hz
LGH-F470RXs-E 470cfm 1-phase 208-230V, 60Hz
LGH-F600RXs-E 600cfm 1-phase 208-230V, 60Hz
LGH-F1200RXs-E  1200cfm 1-phase 208-230V, 60Hz
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1. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS

DATA U8

LGH-F300,470,600RX5-E

Position where duct direction change is possible
ypass damper plate

Air exhaust fan

Ceiling suspension fixture
(4-1/2" X 13/16”

*LGH-F470 and F600RXs types
(4-9/16” X 13/16” (4-15 X 20) oval)
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Lossnay core

High-Efficiency filter (sold separately) attachment position

— Maintenance cover

J

Accessory parts

* MouNtiNg SCrEWS ......ccuvveiiiiiieriie e x16
* Duct connecting flanges ...........cccoevvvevieiiveneenen. x4
E%I (double flanges at SA and EA sides)
\ * Slim-Lossnay connection cable
" ) (gray: tWO WIres) ........ccevveeieeeiciicc e x1
P.osmpn where dqct ) Air filters
direction change is possible Unit: Inch (mm)
Dimensions Ceiling suspension fixture pitch | Nominal| Duct connecting flange Duct pitch )
Model A B c D E F |diameter] G H J K L M N | Vel
LGH-F300 RX5 34 15/16| 40 123/8 | 341/2 | 417/8 | 29116 | 77/8 | 79/16 | 83/16 | 31/8 | 293/8 | 55116 | 47/8 | 13/16 | 731Ibs
(888) | (1016) | (315) | (875) | (1063) | (65) (200) | (192) | (208) (79) (745) | (135.5) | (124) | (30) (33 kg)
LGH-F470 RX5 451/16| 391/2 | 153/4 | 393/4 |40 13/16{155/16| 97/8 | 91/2 |103/16| 31/8 |273/16| 63/16 | 61/2 _ 119 Ibs
(1144) | (1004) | (399) | (1010) | (1036) | (389) | (250) | (242) | (258) (79) (690) | (157) | (165) (54 kg)
LGH-F600 RX5 451/16| 481/2 | 153/4 | 393/4 | 493/4 |155/16| 97/8 | 91/2 |103/16| 31/8 | 361/8 | 63/16 | 61/2 _ 132 Ibs
(1144) | (1231) | (399) | (1010) | (1263) | (389) | (250) | (242) | (258) (79) (917) | (157) | (165) (60 kg)
LGH-F1200RX5-E
Bypass damper plate
Ceili ion fixt
Air exhaust t{n MM'—H (4?'!)?1]96 ???36/"1]56'(22-1'2%%0) ove\al) ‘
E —
ohs L rd RA
EA 3 "E‘E P - & - i T —
(exhaust air outlet) 4@ Qe Ly :11;; l (return air)
ey ¢ A 4 4»
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OA B ‘ ‘ <l
(outside air intake)=> O [ A SA <
B2 v i (o) S — —)
ol ‘E L :H” (supply air) e
= == : - — ' 0°° R
Core, air filter, 1 & 51 -—- 5 | \
e gl gl § t534 39
filter, | o|&! Inspection 2 31716 (798
fan. (& L cx" opening ) ( )\
maintenance | £ = g\ L. Air supply fan
space ) = s — '\ Control box Power supply cable

Maintenance cover

Lossnay cores

High-Efficiency filter (sold separately) attachment position

opening

1.3/4 (44)_ |;\\45 1/16(1144)/44 3 1/8 (79)
I 1 Accessory parts
[ AN
_ \ ‘»‘{ Sa s « Duct connecting flanges .........ccccoeviiiiiiiiiiecienne x4
S B\ O, RIS * MOUNEING SCIEWS ... x16
= A = SV—
ol = N ” B « Slim-Lossnay connection cable
5 RV o (gray: tWo WIres) .....cceeeiueiiiiiiiiieiieesieeciee e x1
S KL 2,2 28
1 (¥ === _
Unit: Inch (mm)
Air filters Model A B C D [ Weight
481/2 |36 1/8 |36 1/8 |50 1/8 | 265 Ibs
LGH-F1200 RXs| (1531)| (917) | (917) | (1272) [(120 kg)
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LOSSNAY

2. PERFORMANCE DATA U8
LGH-F300RXs-E
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LGH-F470RXs-E
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2. PERFORMANCE DATA U8

LGH-F1200RXs-E
60Hz/Single phase 208V 60Hz/Single phase 230V
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LOSSNAY

3. SPECIFICATIONS DATA U8
LGH-F300RXs5-E
Model LGH-F300RX5-E
Power source Single phase 208-230V/60Hz
Ventilation mode Lossnay ventilation Bypass ventilation
Speed Extra high High Low Extra Low Extra high High Low Extra Low
Current (A) 1.33/1.35 1.12/1.18 0.81/0.86 0.32/0.36 1.33/1.35 1.12/1.18 0.81/0.86 0.32/0.36
Input (W) 274/300 232/268 168/197 67/82 274/300 232/268 168/197 67/82
Air volume (CFM) 300/300 260/300 203/235 91/112 300/300 260/300 203/235 91/112
External static pressure (inH20) 0.60/0.78 0.46/0.54 0.28/0.33 0.06/0.08 0.60/0.78 0.46/0.54 0.28/0.33 0.06/0.08
Temperature recovery efficiency (%) 65.5/65.5 67.5/65.5 71/69 81/79 — — — —
Enthalpy recovery Heating 63/63 65/63 68/66 79177 — — — —
efficiency (%) Cooling 50/50 52/50 55/53 63/61 — — — —
iszr?d’g)ess“re (’\tﬁh?gg;?gracfflhznwﬁ)der 34137 30.5/33 | 255275 18/18 351375 | 315345 | 255285 | 181185
Weight (Ibs) 73
Starting current 2.5A
LGH-F470RX5-E
Model LGH-F470RX5-E
Power source Single phase 208-230V/60Hz
Ventilation mode Lossnay ventilation Bypass ventilation
Speed Extra high High Low Extra Low Extra high High Low Extra Low
Current (A) 2.40/2.50 2.10/2.20 1.59/1.71 0.60/0.64 2.40/2.50 2.10/2.20 1.59/1.71 0.60/0.64
Input (W) 485/538 425/490 330/393 120/145 485/538 425/490 330/393 120/145
Air volume (CFM) 470/470 420/470 330/365 1471177 470/470 420/470 330/365 1471177
External static pressure (inH20) 0.80/0.96 0.54/0.66 0.33/0.40 0.07/0.09 0.80/0.96 0.54/0.66 0.33/0.40 0.07/0.09
Temperature recovery efficiency (%) 69/69 70.5/69 7472 82/80 — — — —
Enthalpy recovery Heating 64/64 66/64 70/68 80/78 — — — —
efficiency (%) Cooling 51/51 53/51 58/55 69/67 — — — —
izzr?d’g)ess“re (’\tﬁh?gg;?gracfflhznwﬁ)der 36138 33/35.5 28.5/31 18/18.5 36/39 33136 28.5/31.5 18/18
Weight (Ibs) 119
Starting current 4.5A
LGH-F600RX5-E
Model LGH-F600RX5-E
Power source Single phase 208-230V/60Hz
Ventilation mode Lossnay ventilation Bypass ventilation
Speed Extra high High Low Extra Low Extra high High Low Extra Low
Current (A) 2.80/2.90 2.50/2.70 1.56/1.69 0.72/0.79 2.80/2.90 2.50/2.70 1.56/1.69 0.72/0.79
Input (W) 5771637 517/605 324/387 146/180 577/637 517/605 324/387 146/180
Air volume (CFM) 600/600 520/600 370/430 200/235 600/600 520/600 370/430 200/235
External static pressure (inH20) 0.56/0.80 0.48/0.48 0.24/0.24 0.07/0.07 0.56/0.80 0.48/0.48 0.24/0.24 0.07/0.07
Temperature recovery efficiency (%) 67/67 68/67 75173 80/78 — — — —
Enthalpy recovery Heating 64/64 65/64 71/68 79177 — — — —
efficiency (%) Cooling 50/50 53/50 59/56 68/67 — — — —
izzr?d’g)ess“re (’\tﬁh?gg;?gracfflhsenwﬁ)der 36138 34/36.5 26.5/29 19/21 37/39 35/37.5 27130 18.5/20
Weight (Ibs) 132
Starting current 5.0A
LGH-F1200RX5-E
Model LGH-F1200RXs5-E
Power source Single phase 208-230V/60Hz
Ventilation mode Lossnay ventilation Bypass ventilation
Speed Extra high Low Extra high Low
Current (A) 5.7/5.8 5.0/5.3 3.1/3.4 5.8/5.8 5.1/5.4 3.1/3.4
Input (W) 1185/1303 1040/1219 639/765 1185/1303 1040/1219 639/765
Air volume (CFM) 1200/1200 1012/1200 695/824 1200/1200 1012/1200 695/824
External static pressure (inH20) 0.43/0.75 0.43/0.43 0.20/0.20 0.43/0.75 0.43/0.43 0.20/0.20
Temperature recovery efficiency (%) 67/67 68/67 75/73 — —
Enthalpy recovery Heating 64/64 65/64 71/68 — —
efficiency (%) Cooling 50/50 53/50 59/56 — —
seundipisssure (Meesurediatomiundon 54 5 36/39 20/32 401425 38/41 30.5/33.5
level (dB) the center of the unit) : : : .
Weight (Ibs) 265
Starting current 10.0A
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4. SAMPLE INSTALLATIONS DATA U8

* Except F1200 RX5.

* Duct length L l_ ==
gy S SN N | i
Model Distance ! N Return air grille——— |
-y (notincluded) | ]
LGH-F300 RXs 3.3 ft (1 m) or more : ;
LGH-F470, F600 RXs 8.2 ft (2.5 m) or more - + }
LGH- F1200 RXs 9.8 ft(3m)ormore | EA (exhaustair outiet) 4 '
* The parts can also be installed upside down. Lossnayunit f — gmoeg 1
; : . —1J Supply air grille
Ren:ove the maintenance cover, rotate the parts by A (outside air intake)c> > r(noF:Fi)nycludgd)
180°, and re-install. r T ===
I
|
* It can be installed by inverting the top and the bottom. II
— L +—— Maintenance space
Maintenance —_ fyyy ] | After installin 7 ™
3 g the N
space |opening | duct connecting —- — Inspection opening
OA B flange, remove the Downward gradient of duct:
(outside = —) maintenance cover. 1/30 or more (toward wall side) and provision of distance
air intake) ) Tum the cover by 180", in table left (to prevent rain water from seeping in) .
EA Lossnay unit and then reinstall it. Anchor bolt (to be provided by user)
(exhaust « — Duct
air outlet) o+ +
Il o )
Deep hood .
gihaust (to prevent rain water — 2
arr outiet) from seeping in) \ﬂ* ossnay
Electrically operated damper - F
on 2 (Protection against the intrusion of cold \lis "
(outside air while Lossnay is stopped in winter) OA Inspection openin &4 *
airintake) (To be provided by the customer) (outside air intake) |- p pening SA RA
(1.5X1.50r2 X2 ft (supply air)(return air)
A . EA (450 X 450 or 600 X 600 mm))
(exhaust Lossnay unit (exhaust air outlet) E\Rerpote Icontroller Supply air grille Return air grille
airoutlet) (optional parts) (not included) (not included)
(outside
air intake)

* In a region where there is risk of freezing in winter, it is recommended
to install an Electrically operated damper, or the like, in order to prevent
the intrusion of (cold) outdoor air while Lossnay is stopped.
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DATA U8

5. ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

LGH-F300, 470, 600RX5

A

i )

7177

LED1
LED4
LED2
SWi1
SW2, SW5

SA1, SA2

!

7

LGH-F1200RX5

’\
=7
R

5

LED4

e

5 \M/fv

LED1

AVNSSO1

SW2, SW5

SA1, SA2

INDOOR UNITS
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6. ELECTRICAL WIRING DIAGRAMS

DATA U8

LGH-F300, 470, 600RX5

BLACK —ql,—_ TAB3 TABS
__GRAY i
[ YELLOW o) cnto
i i
SUPPLY j@}c i
FANMOTOR T2 [ TE0F (+1)
[0} ‘ :
o .  ORANGE &
o | BULE %l oo
o | WHITE °
tor— o
1
EXHAUST c !
FANMOTOR = 1) |
- )
\ CN32 cmsg ”WSLVWZWWSJW
ITH1(OA) g
| o omaneefotows < {TTTITIVT
SW5
+O
o
SA1 SA2

Bypass or Delay 2 ! o}
12Vor24VvDC, 1 __ 3= MELANS

monitor output ® @ Mr. Slim

Malfunction monitor ‘(nc;n-polar) ‘

output @ [ T

MAX 240 VAC 1A *1 LGH-F470 and F600RXs has
24VDC 1A 2 capacitors.

MIN 220 VAC 100mA
5VDC  100mA :@EC

250V
BROWN 8:3 A
—

™M1 | HACR
¢ -

QO ‘J‘;@- O POWER SUPPLY
i ‘ 1 ‘ 208-230V~ 60Hz

250V

2240 @+ 5@

I¢’_¢ © o
brig

_

—
E 1-B= Shielded Wire Transmission cable (non-polar)
1=p>M-NET-transmission cable

‘r Operation or Delay 1

=B> monitor output

MAX 240 VAC2A  MIN 220 VAC 100mA
24VDC 2A 5VDC  100mA

2nd remote controller
(Max. 2 remote controllers installable)
2nd Lossnay unit (Up to max. 15 units)

Muadp

>,
[ ST

*2 When the optional Remote Controller PZ-60DR-E is used
as the M-NET System, connect it to @), @of TM4 terminal
block, and connect M-NET transmission wire to @&, ®of

TBS5 terminal block.
5 terminal blod PZ-41SLB-E and PZ-

52SF-E cannot used
when using PZ-60DR-E

m—— } 2nd Remote Controller

........ +»~ | (Max. 2 remote
controllers installable)

2nd or later main units

Definition of symbols

M1:
M2:
C:
GM:
LS:
TH1:
TH2:
SW1:
SW2, 5:
TM1:
TM2:
TM3:
TM4:

TBS:

TAB1, TAB2:

TR:
X10:
X11:
X12:
CN1:
CN2:
CN5:
CNe6:
CN7:
TAB3:
TAB5:
CN9:
CN10:
CN16:
CN32:
SA1:
SA2:
LED1:
LED2:
LED4:

SYMBOL O [ : Terminal block

Motor for exhaust fan

Motor for supply fan

Capacitor

Motor for Bypass movement

Micro switch

Thermistor for outside air

Thermistor for return air

Switch (Main/sub change)

Switch (Function selection)

Terminal block (Power supply)
Terminal block (External control input)
Terminal block (Monitor output)
Terminal block

(Transmission cable and monitor output)
Terminal block (M-NET Transmission cable)
Connector (Power supply)

Control circuit transformer

Relay contact

Relay contact

Relay contact

Connector (Transformer primary)
Connector (Transformer secondary)
Connector (Thermistor)

Connector (Micro switch)

Connector (Motor for bypass operation)
Tab connector (Fan motor)

Tab connector (Fan motor)

Connector (Fan motor)

Connector (Fan motor)

Connector (High/Low/Extra Low/BY-PASS switch)
Connector (Remote control selection)
Address setting rotary switch (10 digit)
Address setting rotary switch (1 digit)
Inspection indicator lamp

Inspection indicator lamp

Power supply indicator lamp

: Connector
: Board insertion connector or
fastening connector of control board.

O
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LOSSNAY

6. ELECTRICAL WIRING DIAGRAMS DATA U8

LGH-F1200RX5

rFr 90V B3A o1

| BROWN BLUE | POWER SUPPLY
: BROWN ' 208-230V~ 60Hz
| BLUE ™1 | HACR

OO0

[BROWN --—-- | U/\
GRAY A PURPLE 1 O @T e Y
GRAY - RRLE

'YELLOW ] 0 GRAY[| cN10 @

1
YELLOW i
=C wog | | @O ‘ i
SUPPLY FAN ! = m ‘
MOTOR I
! 2 ' !
| X101 | |
. RED I ' ‘
T
e | 203 ORANGE @0 1
[WHITE X203 () BLUEI| cng o ORANGE| Y|
‘ ! WHITE] YELLOW! i
EXHAUST @%C 4 Gy WHTE onyl | @ Lo QH‘ °LS |
FAN MOTOR ! x202 @
| T i 02 ! RED r~-—-
i . | T BLACK Lo ‘ T‘
x201 ! L |- lORANGE|
| BROWN = : ' [ [IVELLOW! @ |
[PURPLE w I L BROWN ol LS
oW o] VT 1 ongl9 srown | o
y Hr SW2  SWA % |
j‘@% ,,,,,,,,, i
SUPPLY FAN ==C o \RRRRRRRRA o
MOTOR | lo SW5 ! i
! . Operation or Delay 1
| RED -T» monitor output
~ORANGE SA1SA2 ! MAX 240VAC 2A  MIN 220 VAC 100mA
e 24VDC 2A 5VDC  100mA
[BLUE
 WHITE < PZ-
@% c % __|60DR-E
EXHAUST TM2 TB5(* Mameps
FAN MOTOR ‘ (*) *T‘ "==op-) 2nd remote controller )
*wemqe-|(Max. 2 remote controllers installable)
I
L77777777777+7+7F - — ¥ ¥ 2nd Lossnay unit (Up to max. 15 units)
v v w ( Tejpat T E ! -ae Shielded Wire Transmission cable (non-polar)
Bypass or Delay 21 1oy or 24v DC t=p>M-NET-transmission cable
monitor output ® @ ‘ Mr. Slim ‘ """ B> MELANS
Malfunction monitor ! (on_nolar i
output @ ® B,J,L,J
MAX 240 VAC 1A
24VDC 1A * When the optional Remote Controller PZ-60DR-E
MIN 220 VAC 100mA is used as the M-NET System, connect it to @,
5VDC  100mA @of TM4 terminal block, and connect M-NET
transmission wire to@®, ® of TB5 terminal block.
PZ-41SLB-E and PZ-52SF-E
ggl;)R E cannot used when using
TB5(M-NET) PZ-60DR-E
....... 4»-) 2nd remote controller
N (Max. 2 remote
T controllers installable)
Vo
N——
2nd or later main units
Definition of symbols
M1: Motor for exhaust fan TM4: Terminal block TAB3: Tab connector (Fan motor)
M2: Motor for supply fan (Transmission cable and monitor output) TAB5: Tab connector (Fan motor)
C: Capacitor TB5: Terminal block (M-NET Transmission cable) |CN9: Connector (Fan motor)
GM: Motor for Bypass movement TAB1, TAB2: Connector (Power supply) CN10: Connector (Fan motor)
LS: Micro switch TR1: Control circuit transformer CN16: Connector (High/Low/BY-PASS switch)
TH1:  Thermistor for outside air X10, X11, X12: Relay contact CN32: Connector (Remote control selection)
TH2:  Thermistor for return air X101, X102, X103: Relay Supply fan speed control  |SA1: Address setting rotary switch (10 digit)
SW1:  Switch (Main/sub change) X201, X202, X203: Relay Exhaust fan speed control |SA2: Address setting rotary switch (1 digit)
SW2, 5: Switch (Function selection) X301: Relay Motor for Bypass movement SYMBOL O [ : Terminal block
TM1:  Terminal block (Power supply) CN1: Connector (Transformer primary) O : Connector
TM2:  Terminal block (External control input) [CN2: Connector (Transformer secondary) : Board insertion connector or fastening
TM3:  Terminal block (Monitor output) CN5: Connector (Thermistor) connector of control board.
CN7: Connector (Motor for Bypass operation)
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